OP \$115.00 4989993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insolvency Services Group, Inc.		09/30/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Next Thing Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	237 Kearny Street		
Internal Address:	9223		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94108		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4989993	
Registration Number:	4979559	CHIP
Registration Number:	4999657	ОТТО
Serial Number:	87239233	DASHBOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3232506040

Email: mark@harriskaen.com
Correspondent Name: Mark D. Kesten, Esq
Address Line 1: 7850 Ivanhoe Avenue

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	mark kesten	
SIGNATURE:	/markkesten/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0642

900522908

Total Attachments: 5 source=TM Conveyance Documents#page1.tif source=TM Conveyance Documents#page2.tif source=TM Conveyance Documents#page3.tif source=TM Conveyance Documents#page4.tif source=TM Conveyance Documents#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Next Thing Co., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1940 Union Street, Suite 32, Oakland, California 94607 ("Assignor"), owns, has used in its business and/or has rights, title and/or interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks and all common law rights thereto (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a California corporation with an address of 1875 Century Park East, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California 90067, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Assignor ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents reasonably requested of it necessary to protect the Assignee's claim of right in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all common law rights relating thereto.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful adts to effect the transfer of the Marks as set forth herein.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR:

Dated: SEPT 30, 2019

By:

Thing Co., by Insolv

Services Group, Inc., as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors

Thing Co., Attorne vin Fact for and

on behalf of Next Thing Co.

BN 37586542v2

AGREED	TO	AND	ACCEPTED	pν	ACCIONIEE.
AUKEED	10	AND	ACCEPTED	ΒY	ASSIGNEE:

Dated: SGPT. 30, 2019

By:_

Insolvency Services Group, Inc., as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Assignor

BN 37586542v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0645

EXHIBIT A

Marks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
87239233		<u>DASHBOT</u>
86619577	4999657	<u>OTTO</u>
<u>86619076</u>	4979559	CHIP
86619069	4989993	

BN 37586542v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Insolvency Services Group, Inc., solely in its capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Next Thing Co. ("Assignor"), is the applicant/registrant of the trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized therein (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Next Thing Technologies Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized therein and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR:

Dated: SEPT. 30, 2019

Rv

Insolvency Services Group, Inc., solely in its capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Next

Thing Co.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Dated: 9/26/2019

Next Thing Technologies Inc.

BN 37586541v2

EXHIBIT A

Marks

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark	
87239233	The second section of the second section is a second section of the second seco	DASHBOT	
86619577	4999657	<u>OTTO</u>	
86619076	4979559	CHIP	
86619069	4989993		

BN 37586541v2

RECORDED: 11/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0648